
法人全体 （単位：円）
科　　　　目

Ⅰ  一般正味財産増減の部
　１．経常増減の部
　(１) 経常収益
　　　　基本財産運用益 [  5,060,000 ] [  5,060,000 ] [  0 ]
　　　　　基本財産受取利息  5,060,000  5,060,000  0
　　　　特定資産運用益 [  5,000 ] [  5,000 ] [  0 ]
　　　　　特定資産受取利息  5,000  5,000  0
　　　　事業収益 [  18,144,000 ] [  17,463,000 ] [  681,000 ]
　　　　　講座事業収益  150,000  75,000  75,000
　　　　　催し事業収益  124,000  68,000  56,000
　　　　　登録料  90,000  90,000  0
　　　　　市受託金収益  17,780,000  17,230,000  550,000
　　　　受取補助金等 [  30,252,000 ] [  30,089,000 ] [  163,000 ]
　　　　　受取市補助金  30,252,000  30,089,000  163,000
　　　　雑収益 [  5,000 ] [  5,000 ] [  0 ]
　　　　　雑収益  5,000  5,000  0
　　　　経常収益計  53,466,000  52,622,000  844,000
　(２) 経常費用
　　　　事業費 [  44,090,000 ] [  42,373,000 ] [  1,717,000 ]
　　　　　賞与  2,451,000  2,527,000 △    76,000
　　　　　諸手当  2,182,000  2,170,000  12,000
　　　　　賃金  16,195,000  16,045,000  150,000
　　　　　退職給付費用  765,000  746,000  19,000
　　　　　福利厚生費  2,811,000  2,726,000  85,000
　　　　　材料費  216,000  130,000  86,000
　　　　　旅費交通費  163,000  141,000  22,000
　　　　　通信運搬費  779,000  899,000 △   120,000
　　　　　食糧費  146,000  99,000  47,000
　　　　　消耗品費  818,000  819,000 △     1,000
　　　　　印刷製本費  745,000  726,000  19,000
　　　　　燃料費  15,000  17,000 △     2,000
　　　　　光熱水料費  244,000  244,000  0
　　　　　賃借料  1,889,000  1,598,000  291,000
　　　　　保険料  170,000  70,000  100,000
　　　　　諸謝金  1,123,000  1,129,000 △     6,000
　　　　　租税公課  451,000  2,000  449,000
　　　　　支払負担金  30,000  30,000  0
　　　　　手数料  187,000  284,000 △    97,000
　　　　　委託費  11,102,000  10,363,000  739,000
　　　　　啓発広告費  210,000  216,000 △     6,000
　　　　　新聞図書費  142,000  120,000  22,000
　　　　　賞与引当金繰入額  1,226,000  1,264,000 △    38,000
　　　　　雑費  30,000  8,000  22,000
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科　　　　目
　　　　管理費 [  10,534,000 ] [  10,838,000 ] [ △   304,000 ]

　　　　　役員報酬  300,000  350,000 △    50,000

　　　　　賞与  976,000  1,010,000 △    34,000

　　　　　諸手当  689,000  686,000  3,000

　　　　　賃金  4,445,000  4,405,000  40,000

　　　　　退職給付費用  232,000  228,000  4,000

　　　　　福利厚生費  1,102,000  1,087,000  15,000

　　　　　会議費  22,000  22,000  0

　　　　　旅費交通費  19,000  29,000 △    10,000

　　　　　通信運搬費  134,000  134,000  0

　　　　　減価償却費 (  284,000 ) (  310,000 ) ( △    26,000 )

　　　　　　車輌減価償却費  284,000  310,000 △    26,000

　　　　　消耗什器備品費  200,000  200,000  0

　　　　　消耗品費  427,000  300,000  127,000

　　　　　修繕費  160,000  160,000  0

　　　　　印刷製本費  43,000  43,000  0

　　　　　燃料費  30,000  30,000  0

　　　　　光熱水料費  36,000  36,000  0

　　　　　賃借料  351,000  444,000 △    93,000

　　　　　保険料  143,000  213,000 △    70,000

　　　　　諸謝金  0  10,000 △    10,000

　　　　　租税公課  12,000  12,000  0

　　　　　支払負担金  161,000  161,000  0

　　　　　手数料  117,000  117,000  0

　　　　　交際費  10,000  10,000  0

　　　　　委託費  108,000  291,000 △   183,000

　　　　　新聞図書費  25,000  25,000  0

　　　　　賞与引当金繰入額  488,000  505,000 △    17,000

　　　　　雑費  20,000  20,000  0

　　　　経常費用計  54,624,000  53,211,000  1,413,000

　　　　 当期経常増減額 △ 1,158,000 △   589,000 △   569,000

　２．経常外増減の部

　(１) 経常外収益

　　　　経常外収益計  0  0  0

　(２) 経常外費用

　　　　経常外費用計  0  0  0

　　　　 当期経常外増減額  0  0  0

　　　　 当期一般正味財産増減額 △ 1,158,000 △   589,000 △   569,000

　　　　 一般正味財産期首残高  10,964,000  11,553,000 △   589,000

　　　　 一般正味財産期末残高  9,806,000  10,964,000 △ 1,158,000

Ⅱ  指定正味財産増減の部

　　　　 当期指定正味財産増減額  0  0  0

　　　　 指定正味財産期首残高  422,239,000  422,239,000  0

　　　　 指定正味財産期末残高  422,239,000  422,239,000  0

Ⅲ  正味財産期末残高  432,045,000  433,203,000 △ 1,158,000
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（単位：円）
科　　　　目

Ⅰ  一般正味財産増減の部
　１．経常増減の部
　(１) 経常収益
　　　　基本財産運用益 [  2,600,000 ] [  2,460,000 ] [  5,060,000 ]
　　　　　基本財産受取利息  2,600,000  2,460,000  5,060,000
　　　　特定資産運用益 [  3,000 ] [  2,000 ] [  5,000 ]
　　　　　特定資産受取利息  3,000  2,000  5,000
　　　　事業収益 [  18,144,000 ] [  0 ] [  18,144,000 ]
　　　　　講座事業収益  150,000  0  150,000
　　　　　催し事業収益  124,000  0  124,000
　　　　　登録料  90,000  0  90,000
　　　　　市受託金収益  17,780,000  0  17,780,000
　　　　受取補助金等 [  22,301,000 ] [  7,951,000 ] [  30,252,000 ]
　　　　　受取市補助金  22,301,000  7,951,000  30,252,000
　　　　雑収益 [  0 ] [  5,000 ] [  5,000 ]
　　　　　雑収益  0  5,000  5,000
　　　　経常収益計  43,048,000  10,418,000  53,466,000
　(２) 経常費用
　　　　事業費 [  44,090,000 ] [  0 ] [  44,090,000 ]
　　　　　賞与  2,451,000  0  2,451,000
　　　　　諸手当  2,182,000  0  2,182,000
　　　　　賃金  16,195,000  0  16,195,000
　　　　　退職給付費用  765,000  0  765,000
　　　　　福利厚生費  2,811,000  0  2,811,000
　　　　　材料費  216,000  0  216,000
　　　　　旅費交通費  163,000  0  163,000
　　　　　通信運搬費  779,000  0  779,000
　　　　　食糧費  146,000  0  146,000
　　　　　消耗品費  818,000  0  818,000
　　　　　印刷製本費  745,000  0  745,000
　　　　　燃料費  15,000  0  15,000
　　　　　光熱水料費  244,000  0  244,000
　　　　　賃借料  1,889,000  0  1,889,000
　　　　　保険料  170,000  0  170,000
　　　　　諸謝金  1,123,000  0  1,123,000
　　　　　租税公課  451,000  0  451,000
　　　　　支払負担金  30,000  0  30,000
　　　　　手数料  187,000  0  187,000
　　　　　委託費  11,102,000  0  11,102,000
　　　　　啓発広告費  210,000  0  210,000
　　　　　新聞図書費  142,000  0  142,000
　　　　　賞与引当金繰入額  1,226,000  0  1,226,000
　　　　　雑費  30,000  0  30,000
　　　　管理費 [  0 ] [  10,534,000 ] [  10,534,000 ]
　　　　　役員報酬  0  300,000  300,000
　　　　　賞与  0  976,000  976,000
　　　　　諸手当  0  689,000  689,000
　　　　　賃金  0  4,445,000  4,445,000
　　　　　退職給付費用  0  232,000  232,000
　　　　　福利厚生費  0  1,102,000  1,102,000
　　　　　会議費  0  22,000  22,000
　　　　　旅費交通費  0  19,000  19,000
　　　　　通信運搬費  0  134,000  134,000
　　　　　減価償却費 (  0 ) (  284,000 ) (  284,000 )
　　　　　　車輌減価償却費  0  284,000  284,000
　　　　　消耗什器備品費  0  200,000  200,000
　　　　　消耗品費  0  427,000  427,000
　　　　　修繕費  0  160,000  160,000
　　　　　印刷製本費  0  43,000  43,000
　　　　　燃料費  0  30,000  30,000
　　　　　光熱水料費  0  36,000  36,000
　　　　　賃借料  0  351,000  351,000
　　　　　保険料  0  143,000  143,000
　　　　　租税公課  0  12,000  12,000
　　　　　支払負担金  0  161,000  161,000
　　　　　手数料  0  117,000  117,000
　　　　　交際費  0  10,000  10,000
　　　　　委託費  0  108,000  108,000
　　　　　新聞図書費  0  25,000  25,000
　　　　　賞与引当金繰入額  0  488,000  488,000
　　　　　雑費  0  20,000  20,000
　　　　経常費用計  44,090,000  10,534,000  54,624,000
　　　　 当期経常増減額 △ 1,042,000 △   116,000 △ 1,158,000
　２．経常外増減の部
　(１) 経常外収益
　　　　経常外収益計  0  0  0
　(２) 経常外費用
　　　　経常外費用計  0  0  0
　　　　 当期経常外増減額  0  0  0
　　　　 当期一般正味財産増減額 △ 1,042,000 △   116,000 △ 1,158,000
　　　　 一般正味財産期首残高  6,338,000  4,626,000  10,964,000
　　　　 一般正味財産期末残高  5,296,000  4,510,000  9,806,000
Ⅱ  指定正味財産増減の部
　　　　 当期指定正味財産増減額  0  0  0
　　　　 指定正味財産期首残高  193,939,000  228,300,000  422,239,000
　　　　 指定正味財産期末残高  193,939,000  228,300,000  422,239,000
Ⅲ  正味財産期末残高  199,235,000  232,810,000  432,045,000
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